PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Phillips-Universitat Marburg	07/12/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Transmit
Street Address:	Kerkrader Str. 3
City:	Gieben
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35394

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11875329
Application Number:	11875385
Application Number:	11875418
Application Number:	11875441
Application Number:	11875474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500838180

(615)242-2221 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

615.242.2400 Phone:

Email: eas@iplawgroup.com Correspondent Name: Emily A. Shouse

Address Line 1: Waddey & Patterson, PC Address Line 2: 1600 Division Street, Suite 500 Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18449-001617

PATENT

REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0816

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily A. Shouse
Total Attachments: 1 source=2217258#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0817

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 19400/09299CON (MJE00006)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, PHILLIPS-UNIVERSITÄT MARBURG, ("WE") are the assignee of a certain invention which is disclosed in U.S. Patent-Application Serial Nos. 11/106,792 and 11/144,287, filed April 16, 2005 and June 03, 2005, respectively, entitled:

METHODS FOR PREVENTING OR TREATING THE DEVELOPMENT OF RESPIRATORY ALLERGIES

WHEREAS, TRANSMIT, a German corporation, having a place of business at Kerkrader Str. 3., 35394 Gießen, Germany, its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said TRANSMIT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said TRANSMIT, its successors and assigns, also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

WE hereby authorize and request the Issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said TRANSMIT, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire interest.

WE further agree, without any payment by TRANSMIT, other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses we may incur, to communicate to said TRANSMIT, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	Ihave	hereto	set my	hand d	on the	date s	et a	after	my
signature.				•						•

Name:

Prof. Dr. Volker Nienhaus, (President Philipps-Universität Marburg)

Residence: Biegenstr. 10, 35037 Marburg

PATENT REEL: 022561 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 04/17/2009